



**JHARKHAND TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED**

5, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Main Road, Ranchi - 834001

Phone No: +(91) 651- 2331828, 2331643

Email: jtdcltd@gmail.com

Ref. No.: 821/2018

Date : 14/09/2018

**CORRIGENDUM 2**

**DEVELOPMENT OF AMUSEMENT PARK AT KANKE DAM PARK IN RANCHI UNDER PPP  
FRAMEWORK ON RENOVATE, OPERATE, MAINTAIN AND TRANSFER (ROMT) BASIS**

**RFP invited through NIT NO. PR190520 (Tourism) 18-19 and Ref. No.: 712 /2018 Dated 16.08.2018**

All bidders are hereby informed that the following clauses of the Bidding Documents stand amended as below:

No	Reference	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	PIM	As part of this endeavour, the Authority with a view to enhance the hospitality infrastructure, tourists' experience and attract more footfalls into the region intends to entrust the management of the Tourist Complex at Tilaiya in Koderma (the " <b>Project Site</b> ") to competent entity who would undertake the development, operation and maintenance of the existing tourism property at the Project Site on Public Private Partnership (PPP) (" <b>PPP</b> ") under Renovate, Operate, Maintain and Transfer (ROMT) basis for a period of 10 (fifteen) years (" <b>Project</b> ").	As a part of this endeavour, the Authority with a view to enhance the hospitality infrastructure, tourists' experience and attract more footfalls into the region intends to entrust the management of the Tourist Complex at Tilaiya in Koderma (the " <b>Project Site</b> ") to competent entity who would undertake the development, operation and maintenance of the existing tourism property at the Project Site on Public Private Partnership (PPP) (" <b>PPP</b> ") under Renovate, Operate, Maintain and Transfer (ROMT) basis for a period of 10 (ten) years (" <b>Project</b> "). <b>The Estimated project cost is Rs. 3 Crore.</b>

Sd/-  
Managing Director  
JTDC